

X  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.31775/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 05/01/2012 in CWP No.291/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|